

~~SECRET~~
DECLASSIFIED
1/7/2000

M E M O R A N D U M

May 15, 1998

TO: _____ DIVISION OF APPEALS
_____ DIVISION OF AUDITING AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
XX _____ DIVISION OF COMMUNICATION
_____ DIVISION OF ELECTRIC AND GAS
_____ DIVISION OF RESEARCH
_____ DIVISION OF WATER AND WASTEWATER
_____ DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES

FROM: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (SANDERS)

RE: CONFIDENTIALITY OF CERTAIN INFORMATION

DOCUMENT NO: 05428-98

DESCRIPTION: Response to staff's 4/27/98 data request.

SOURCE: Ameritech Communications International, Inc.

DOCKET NO: 960786-TL

The above material was received with a request for confidentiality (attached). Please prepare a recommendation for the attorney assigned to the case by completing the section below and forwarding a copy of this memorandum, together with a brief memorandum supporting your recommendation, to the attorney. Copies of your recommendation should also be provided to the Division of Records and Reporting and to the Division of Appeals.

Please read each of the following and check if applicable.

_____ The document(s) is (are), in fact, what the utility asserts it (them) to be.

_____ The utility has provided enough details to perform a reasoned analysis of its request.

05428-98

DOCKET NO. 960786-TL
RESPONSE OF AMERITECH COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TO DATA REQUESTS PROPOUNDED BY
THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1. Is BellSouth currently providing you with access to UNEs at any technically feasible point in accordance with the requirements of Section 251(c)(3) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 and pursuant to 271(c)(2)(B)(ii) and applicable rules promulgated by the FCC and FPSC?
 - a. If yes, please list the following information:
 1. each element being provided by BellSouth,
 2. the point of interconnection being provided for each element,
 3. the rate being charged for each element,
 4. the reason(s) why any element requested from BellSouth was not provided; and
 5. the reason(s) why the point of interconnection requested from BellSouth was not provided.

RESPONSE: No

2. Do you currently provide local exchange service in Florida either exclusively with your facilities or with a combination of your facilities and unbundled network elements that you purchased from an incumbent local exchange company (ILEC) in Florida? If yes:
 - a. is it being provided solely to business customers, solely to residential customers, or both?
 - b. through the use of your facilities and UNE's purchased from an ILEC, please provide the following:
 1. the number of business subscribers you are serving in Florida?
 2. the number of business subscriber lines that you service in Florida?
 3. the number of residential subscribers you are serving in Florida?
 4. the number of residential subscriber lines that you service in Florida?

RESPONSE: No

3. If your response to 2 is in the affirmative, do you currently provide local exchange service in BellSouth's territory to business customers either exclusively with your facilities or with a combination of your facilities and unbundled network elements that you purchased from BST? If yes:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05428 MAY 15 2008

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

- a. Through the use of your facilities and UNE's purchased from BST, please provide the following:
 1. the number of business subscribers you are serving in BellSouth's territory in Florida?
 2. the number of business subscriber lines that you service in BellSouth's territory in Florida?

RESPONSE: N/A

4. If your response to 2 is in the affirmative, do you currently provide local exchange service in BellSouth's territory to residential customers either exclusively with your facilities or with a combination of your facilities and unbundled network elements that you purchased from BST? If yes:
 - a. Through the use of your facilities and UNE's purchased from BST, please provide the following:
 1. the number of residential subscribers you are serving in BellSouth's territory in Florida?
 2. the number of residential subscriber lines that you service in BellSouth's territory in Florida?

RESPONSE: N/A